Micro
 Bridg
e T
ech
nol
ogy
 Co.,L
td.

 Camera Flash Driver
 Small LCD Displays
 1 Watt White LED Driver
 Handheld Computers and PDAs
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
TEMPERTURE
RANGE
FEEDBACK
VOLTAGE
ORDERING PART
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA
MARKING
315mV PT4305EQFN-315
236mV PT4305EQFN-236
157mV PT4305EQFN-157
DFN-10 -40 oC to 85 oC
78mV PT4305EQFN-78
Tape and Reel
3000 units
PT4305
xxxxxX
315mV PT4305EMSI-315
236mV PT4305EMSI-236
157mV PT4305EMSI-157
MSOP-10 -40°C to 85°C
78mV PT4305EMSI-78
Tape and Reel
3000 units
PT4305
xxxxxX
315mV PT4305ESON-315
236mV PT4305ESON-236
157mV PT4305ESON-157
SOP-14 -40 oC to 85 oC
78mV PT4305ESON-78
 Tube
50 units
PT4305
xxxxxX

ogy
 Co.,L
td.
    1x/1.5x Auto-Adjust Charge Pump
One Channel White LED Driver for Flash
                                 Page 5 PT4305_DS Rev EN_1.0
PT4305
Note 5:  Electrical Characteristics state DC and AC electrical specifications under particular test conditions which
guarantee specific performance limits. This assumes that the device is within the recommended operating Range.
Specifications are not guaranteed for parameters where no limit is given, however, the typical value is a good
indication of device performance.
Note 6:  Typicals are measured at 25˚C and represent the parametric norm.
Note 7:  Datasheet min/max specification limits are guaranteed by design, test, or statistical analysis.
Note 8:  Soft-start time is related to VIN and VOUT.
SIMPLIFIED BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 3. Simplified Block Diagram of PT4305
OPERATION DESCRIPTION
PT4305 is a 1.5x/1x charge pump and can be used to
drive white LED for flash. In 1x mode, it can achieve
high efficiency for high input voltage. 1.5x charge